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Coventry C|ty Council Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15

Council House
Coventry

CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk
Phone: 024 7697 5408

26 March 2024
Dear Sir/Madam

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR)
Request ID: FOI595367138

Thank you for your request for information relating to end destination for waste.
You have requested the following information:

Please could you provide a breakdown for where green, blue and brown lidded waste ends
its life by either tonnage or percentage for the last 10 years.

Example

Green. Brown. Blue.

Incinerator

Landfill

Shipped out

Recycled

Other

(Please breakdown further if | have missed some)

Please see the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to
re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and
non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can
also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please
contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.



For information, we publish a variety of information such as: FOI/EIR Disclosure Log, Publication
Scheme, Facts about Coventry and Open Data that you may find of useful if you are looking for
information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response.
Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to
your original request — email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner,
who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance



2013.201
2014.202
2015.202
2016.202
2017.202
2018.202
2019.202
2020.202
2021.202
2022.202

Incineration EFW Landfill Divert

Green Lidded Residual Green Lidded
Waste Residual Waste
65,895.88
67,410.48
69,799.36
70,313.85
63,258.76
59,305.54
58,114.82 1,072.02
65,239.62
67,636.04
66,019.36

figures are given in
tonnes

MREF recycling figures
show actual tonnes
after any rejected
unsuitable materials
removed during sorting
process

MRF Recycling

Blue Lidded

Comingled

Recycling
20,131.80
20,161.12
18,129.79
17,742.85
18,328.30
19,094.80
17,711.51
18,732.51
13,899.85
15,531.17

Open
Windrow
Composti

ng

Brown
Lidded
Garden
Only
15,167.82
15,328.34
14,954.52
15,080.33
10,527.73
0

o O O o

IVC
Brown
Lidded
Food &
Garden
Mixed

6,333.62
17,524.80
17,494.46
19,451.04
15,632.66
14,831.83



