

Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

26 March 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR) Request ID: FOI595367138

Thank you for your request for information relating to end destination for waste.

You have requested the following information:

Please could you provide a breakdown for where green, blue and brown lidded waste ends its life by either tonnage or percentage for the last 10 years.

Example
Green. Brown. Blue.
Incinerator
Landfill
Shipped out
Recycled
Other
(Please breakdown further if I have missed some)

Please see the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

					Open	
					Windrow	
					Composti	
	Incineration EFW	Landfill Divert		MRF Recycling	ng	IVC
						Brown
					Brown	Lidded
				Blue Lidded	Lidded	Food &
	Green Lidded Residual	Green Lidded		Comingled	Garden	Garden
	Waste	Residual Waste		Recycling	Only	Mixed
2013.201	65,895.88			20,131.80	15,167.82	
2014.202	67,410.48			20,161.12	15,328.34	
2015.202	69,799.36			18,129.79	14,954.52	
2016.202	70,313.85			17,742.85	15,080.33	
2017.202	63,258.76			18,328.30	10,527.73	6,333.62
2018.202	59,305.54			19,094.80	0	17,524.80
2019.202	58,114.82	1,072.	02	17,711.51	0	17,494.46
2020.202	65,239.62			18,732.51	0	19,451.04
2021.202	67,636.04			13,899.85	0	15,632.66
2022.202	66,019.36			15,531.17	0	14,831.83

figures are given in tonnes

MRF recycling figures show actual tonnes after any rejected unsuitable materials removed during sorting process